
$216,132,454.91

AWARDED

***NONE***

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT I $0.00
PREVIOUS TOTAL $50,318,156.29
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT I TO DATE $50,318,156.29

AWARDED

ER-0246-00(015) / 107382301
PIKE COUNTY - Emergency Storm Damage Repairs on SR 575 North of the Progress 
Community
D. O'BRIAN CONSTRUCTION, LLC
18315 LANDON ROAD
GULFPORT, MS  39503-8720 $816,603.40

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT II $816,603.40
PREVIOUS TOTAL $20,999,707.88
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT II TO DATE $21,816,311.28

AWARDED

***NONE***

COMMISSION DISTRICT II

COMMISSION DISTRICT III

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI

August 31, 2016

COMMISSION DISTRICT I

THE COMMISSION ON AUGUST 31, 2016, RECEIVED BIDS ON THE PROJECT BELOW.  ON AUGUST 31, 2016, 
THE DIRECTOR AUTHORIZED AWARD OF SAID PROJECT.  ON SEPTEMBER 13, 2016, THE COMMISSION 
RATIFIED THE DIRECTORS AUTHORIZATION OF SAID PROJECT.   GRAND TOTAL FOR ALL DISTRICTS FOR 
FISCAL YEAR 2017 BROUGHT FORWARD:



TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT III $0.00
PREVIOUS TOTAL $68,204,810.53
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT III TO DATE $68,204,810.53

TOTAL AWARDED ALL DISTRICTS $816,603.40
TOTAL AWARDED TO DATE $216,949,058.31

POSTPONED, WITHDRAWN, REJECTED &/OR TO BE READVERTISED

***NONE***

BY: MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

Original Signed by Billy Owen, P.E.
Contract Administration Engineer
BILLY OWEN, P. E.
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION ENGINEER


	AUGUST EMERGENCY

